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Result list

  100 m men                        +1,3 26.11.2009
      Final  T42

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Czyz, Wojtek 1980 GER Germany 12,26     

2. 42 Popow, Heinrich 1983 GER Germany 12,29     
3. 42 Yamamoto, Atushi 1982 JPN Japan 13,05     
4. 42 Singh, Balwan 1981 IND India 13,65     
5. 42 Singh, Gyanender 1978 IND India 13,79     
6. 42 Morapat, Tawatchai 1989 THA Thailand 14,49     
7. 42 Al Fifi, Abdullah 1979 KSA Saudi Arabia 15,02     

42 Singh, Baljit 1989 IND India DQ     

  100 m men                        +0,0 25.11.2009
      Heat 1  T44

1. 43 Olivera, Alan 1992 BRA Brazil 11,53 Q     
2. 44 Haruta, Jun 1978 JPN Japan 12,23 Q     
3. 44 Weihs, Nick 1992 GER Germany 12,23 Q     
4. 44 Kairys, Tomas 1973 LTU Lithuania 13,06 q     
5. 44 Wannagammiko, Sambee 1985 THA Thailand 13,22     
6. 44 Ranbir, Narender 1989 IND India 13,49     

  100 m men                        +0,0 25.11.2009
      Heat 2  T44

1. 43 Behre, David 1986 GER Germany 12,05 Q     
2. 44 Rehm, Markus 1988 GER Germany 12,23 Q     
3. 44 Mayer, Robert 1980 AUT Austria 12,29 Q     
4. 44 Filatov, Alexander 1981 RUS Russian Federation 12,57 q     
5. 44 Ram Kuwar, Vinod 1983 IND India 13,14     
6. 44 Nagahashi, Yu 1985 JPN Japan 14,35     
7. 44 Pandian, Pratab 1985 IND India 14,72     

  100 m men                        +0,6 26.11.2009
      Final  T44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
43 Olivera, Alan 1992 BRA Brazil 11,23     

2. 43 Behre, David 1986 GER Germany 11,66     
3. 44 Mayer, Robert 1980 AUT Austria 12,04     
4. 44 Haruta, Jun 1978 JPN Japan 12,14     
5. 44 Filatov, Alexander 1981 RUS Russian Federation 12,49     

44 Rehm, Markus 1988 GER Germany DNF     
44 Weihs, Nick 1992 GER Germany DNF     
44 Kairys, Tomas 1973 LTU Lithuania SO     

  100 m men                        +0,0 26.11.2009
      Final  T45

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
45 Radebe, Samkelo 1989 RSA South Africa 11,56     

2. 45 Rastrepaev, Dmitry 1987 RUS Russian Federation 11,58     
3. 45 Sri-In, Sayan 1981 THA Thailand 12,55     
4. 45 Pavloski, Wilson 1990 BRA Brazil 13,10     

  100 m men                        +0,0 25.11.2009
      Heat 1  T46

1. 46 Al Kaldi, Saeed 1983 KSA Saudi Arabia 11,1 Q     
2. 46 Nosulenko, Yury 1988 RUS Russian Federation 11,1 Q     
3. 46 Al-Dabbagh, Fadhil 1987 IRQ Iraq 11,5 Q     
4. 46 Smith, Zivan 1991 RSA South Africa 11,9     
5. 46 Reddy, Markanda 1983 IND India 12,0     
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  cont. 100 m men                        +0,0 25.11.2009
      Heat 1  T46                             

6. 46 Kummoongkan, Somkid 1980 THA Thailand 12,1     
7. 46 Abdullah, Alsaleh 1981 KUW Kuwait 12,1     
8. 46 Singh, Girraj 1975 IND India 12,2     

  100 m men                        +0,6 25.11.2009
      Heat 2  T46

1. 46 Ekholm, Andrej 1989 SWE Sweden 11,4 Q     
2. 46 Popov, Mikhail 1978 RUS Russian Federation 11,5 Q     
3. 46 Al-Robey, Haadar 1982 IRQ Iraq 11,5 Q     
4. 46 Yamee, Sutat 1987 THA Thailand 11,8 q     
5. 46 Pereira, Cleiton 1987 BRA Brazil 11,8 q     
6. 46 Bahtiar, Eryanto 1986 MAS Malaysia 12,0     
7. 46 Horaddi, Basavaraj 1988 IND India 12,1     

46 Gutam, Sujan 1994 NEP Nepal DNF     

  100 m men                        +1,2 26.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Al Kaldi, Saeed 1983 KSA Saudi Arabia 11,17     

2. 46 Nosulenko, Yury 1988 RUS Russian Federation 11,33     
3. 46 Ekholm, Andrej 1989 SWE Sweden 11,48     
4. 46 Popov, Mikhail 1978 RUS Russian Federation 11,61     
5. 46 Al-Dabbagh, Fadhil 1987 IRQ Iraq 11,63     
6. 46 Al-Robey, Haadar 1982 IRQ Iraq 11,69     
7. 46 Yamee, Sutat 1987 THA Thailand 11,92     
8. 46 Pereira, Cleiton 1987 BRA Brazil 12,00     

  100 m wheelchair men             +0,0 26.11.2009
      Final  T53

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
53 Yu, Shiran 1984 CHN People's Republic of China 15,49     

2. 53 Saed Algenaidel, Fahed 1984 KSA Saudi Arabia 15,90     
3. 53 Bani Hashem, Mohammad 1985 UAE United Arab Emirates 16,07     
4. 53 Kaneko, Tomonari 1968 JPN Japan 17,34     

  100 m wheelchair men             +0,0 25.11.2009
      Heat 1  T54

1. 54 Zong, Kai 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 14,5 Q     
2. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 GER Germany 14,8 Q     
3. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 SWE Sweden 15,0 Q     
4. 54 Alnaqbi, Jasim 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 15,3     
5. 54 Mattila, Esa-Pekka 1989 FIN Finland 15,5     
6. 54 Alsulaili, Khaled 1970 KUW Kuwait 15,6     

  100 m wheelchair men             +0,0 25.11.2009
      Heat 2  T54

1. 54 Tähti, Leo-Pekka 1983 FIN Finland 14,1 Q     
2. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 UAE United Arab Emirates 14,1 Q     
3. 54 Souza, Thiago 1990 BRA Brazil 14,4 Q     
4. 54 Ottosson, Andreas 1989 SWE Sweden 14,8 q     
5. 54 Kim, Gyu-Dae 1984 KOR Korea 15,0 q     
6. 54 Alazemi, Naser 1967 KUW Kuwait 15,1     

  100 m wheelchair men             +1,1 26.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Tähti, Leo-Pekka 1983 FIN Finland 14,03     

2. 54 Zong, Kai 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 14,46     
3. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 UAE United Arab Emirates 14,50     
4. 54 Souza, Thiago 1990 BRA Brazil 14,72     
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  cont. 100 m wheelchair men             +1,1 26.11.2009
      Final  T54                              

5. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 SWE Sweden 14,98     
6. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 GER Germany 15,01     
7. 54 Kim, Gyu-Dae 1984 KOR Korea 15,05     
8. 54 Ottosson, Andreas 1989 SWE Sweden 15,21     

  200 m men                        +0,0 28.11.2009
      Final  T42

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Popow, Heinrich 1983 GER Germany 26,62     

2. 42 Yamamoto, Atushi 1982 JPN Japan 28,07     
3. 42 Singh, Balwan 1981 IND India 28,42     
4. 42 Morapat, Tawatchai 1989 THA Thailand 29,92     
5. 42 Al Fifi, Abdullah 1979 KSA Saudi Arabia 31,62     

42 Czyz, Wojtek 1980 GER Germany DNF     

  200 m men                        +0,0 27.11.2009
      Heat 1  T44

1. 44 Mayer, Robert 1980 AUT Austria 24,95 Q     
2. 44 Rehm, Markus 1988 GER Germany 25,14 Q     
3. 44 Haruta, Jun 1978 JPN Japan 25,61 Q     
4. 44 Kumar, Rajesh 1983 IND India 28,76     

44 Wannagammiko, Sambee 1985 THA Thailand DNS     

  200 m men                        +0,0 27.11.2009
      Heat 2  T44

1. 43 Olivera, Alan 1992 BRA Brazil 23,88 Q     
2. 43 Behre, David 1986 GER Germany 24,84 Q     
3. 44 Filatov, Alexander 1981 RUS Russian Federation 25,37 Q     
4. 44 Weihs, Nick 1992 GER Germany 25,80 q     
5. 44 Ranbir, Narender 1989 IND India 27,63 q     

44 Nagahashi, Yu 1985 JPN Japan SO     

  200 m men                            28.11.2009
      Final  T44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
43 Olivera, Alan 1992 BRA Brazil 23,77     

2. 43 Behre, David 1986 GER Germany 24,56     
3. 44 Mayer, Robert 1980 AUT Austria 25,10     
4. 44 Rehm, Markus 1988 GER Germany 25,54     
5. 44 Haruta, Jun 1978 JPN Japan 25,73     
6. 44 Weihs, Nick 1992 GER Germany 25,76     
7. 44 Filatov, Alexander 1981 RUS Russian Federation 25,81     
8. 44 Ranbir, Narender 1989 IND India 28,07     

  200 m men                        +0,0 27.11.2009
      Heat 1  T46

1. 46 Nosulenko, Yury 1988 RUS Russian Federation 23,16 Q     
2. 45 Radebe, Samkelo 1989 RSA South Africa 23,99 Q     
3. 46 Al-Robey, Haadar 1982 IRQ Iraq 24,74     
4. 45 Sri-In, Sayan 1981 THA Thailand 25,42     
5. 45 Pavloski, Wilson 1990 BRA Brazil 26,89     

  200 m men                        +0,0 27.11.2009
      Heat 2  T46

1. 46 Al Kaldi, Saeed 1983 KSA Saudi Arabia 23,66 Q     
2. 46 Kashkan, Dmitry 1988 RUS Russian Federation 23,86 Q     
3. 46 Ekholm, Andrej 1989 SWE Sweden 23,97 q     
4. 46 Reddy, Markanda 1983 IND India 24,02     
5. 46 Kummoongkan, Somkid 1980 THA Thailand 24,60     
6. 46 Pereira, Cleiton 1987 BRA Brazil 24,81     
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  200 m men                        +0,0 27.11.2009
      Heat 3  T46

1. 46 Popov, Mikhail 1978 RUS Russian Federation 23,68 Q     
1. 46 Al-Dabbagh, Fadhil 1987 IRQ Iraq 23,68 Q     
3. 46 Smith, Zivan 1991 RSA South Africa 23,74 q     
4. 46 Singh, Sandeep 1993 IND India 24,12     
5. 46 Yamee, Sutat 1987 THA Thailand 24,27     

46 Singh, Girraj 1975 IND India DNS     

  200 m men                            28.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Nosulenko, Yury 1988 RUS Russian Federation 22,73     

2. 46 Al Kaldi, Saeed 1983 KSA Saudi Arabia 23,32     
3. 46 Kashkan, Dmitry 1988 RUS Russian Federation 23,43     
4. 46 Smith, Zivan 1991 RSA South Africa 23,65     
5. 45 Radebe, Samkelo 1989 RSA South Africa 23,78     
6. 46 Popov, Mikhail 1978 RUS Russian Federation 24,30     
7. 46 Ekholm, Andrej 1989 SWE Sweden 24,37     

46 Al-Dabbagh, Fadhil 1987 IRQ Iraq DNF     

  200 m wheelchair men                 28.11.2009
      Final  T53

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
53 Yu, Shiran 1984 CHN People's Republic of China 28,47     

2. 53 Saed Algenaidel, Fahed 1984 KSA Saudi Arabia 29,37     
3. 53 Bani Hashem, Mohammad 1985 UAE United Arab Emirates 29,77     
4. 53 Kaneko, Tomonari 1968 JPN Japan 32,46     
5. 52 Ito, Tomoya 1963 JPN Japan 33,46     
6. 52 Geierspichler, Thomas 1976 AUT Austria 34,38     

  200 m wheelchair men             +0,0 27.11.2009
      Heat 1  T54

1. 54 Tähti, Leo-Pekka 1983 FIN Finland 25,81 Q     
2. 54 Zong, Kai 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 26,22 Q     
3. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 GER Germany 26,62 Q     
4. 54 Kim, Gyu-Dae 1984 KOR Korea 26,73 q     
5. 54 Souza, Thiago 1990 BRA Brazil 26,76 q     
6. 54 Alnaqbi, Jasim 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 27,28     
7. 54 Alsulaili, Khaled 1970 KUW Kuwait 28,97     

  200 m wheelchair men             +0,0 27.11.2009
      Heat 2  T54

1. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 UAE United Arab Emirates 25,82 Q     
2. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 SWE Sweden 26,44 Q     
3. 54 Ottosson, Andreas 1989 SWE Sweden 27,30 Q     
4. 54 Mattila, Esa-Pekka 1989 FIN Finland 27,71     
5. 54 Pereira Baptista, Alberto Manuel 1971 POR Portugal 28,14     
6. 54 Abramov, Evgeny 1986 RUS Russian Federation 29,77     
7. 54 Alazemi, Naser 1967 KUW Kuwait 29,86     

  200 m wheelchair men                 28.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Tähti, Leo-Pekka 1983 FIN Finland 25,69     

2. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 UAE United Arab Emirates 26,20     
3. 54 Zong, Kai 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 26,50     
4. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 GER Germany 26,63     
5. 54 Souza, Thiago 1990 BRA Brazil 26,79     
6. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 SWE Sweden 27,14     
7. 54 Kim, Gyu-Dae 1984 KOR Korea 27,18     
8. 54 Ottosson, Andreas 1989 SWE Sweden 27,79     
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  400 m men                            30.11.2009
      Final  T44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
44 Mayer, Robert 1980 AUT Austria 56,23     

2. 44 Filatov, Alexander 1981 RUS Russian Federation 57,17     
3. 43 Olivera, Alan 1992 BRA Brazil 1:00,16     
4. 44 Haruta, Jun 1978 JPN Japan 1:01,21     
5. 44 Kumar, Rajesh 1983 IND India 1:03,15     

  400 m men                            29.11.2009
      Heat 1  T46

1. 46 Matzinger, Günther 1987 AUT Austria 51,37 Q     
2. 46 Rehouni, Hamza 1984 ALG Algeria 51,96 Q     
3. 46 Kashkan, Dmitry 1988 RUS Russian Federation 52,37 Q     
4. 46 Abed, Arshed 1985 IRQ Iraq 52,71 q     
5. 46 Singh, Sandeep 1993 IND India 52,88 q     
6. 46 Horaddi, Basavaraj 1988 IND India 55,45     
7. 45 Chaikhini, Sangat 1983 THA Thailand 1:00,47     

  400 m men                            29.11.2009
      Heat 2  T46

1. 46 Nosulenko, Yury 1988 RUS Russian Federation 51,93 Q     
2. 46 Yalchik, Alexander 1988 RUS Russian Federation 52,64 Q     
3. 46 Al Dosari, Mezin 1990 KSA Saudi Arabia 53,77 Q     
4. 46 Abdullah, Alsaleh 1981 KUW Kuwait 54,24     
5. 46 Pereira, Cleiton 1987 BRA Brazil 55,68     
6. 46 Kumar, Barat 1989 IND India 56,42     
7. 46 Al-Robey, Haadar 1982 IRQ Iraq 59,29     

45 Pavloski, Wilson 1990 BRA Brazil DNS     

  400 m men                            30.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Matzinger, Günther 1987 AUT Austria 49,57     

2. 46 Nosulenko, Yury 1988 RUS Russian Federation 50,53     
3. 46 Rehouni, Hamza 1984 ALG Algeria 51,19     
4. 46 Yalchik, Alexander 1988 RUS Russian Federation 51,38     
5. 46 Kashkan, Dmitry 1988 RUS Russian Federation 51,80     
6. 46 Al Dosari, Mezin 1990 KSA Saudi Arabia 52,14     
7. 46 Singh, Sandeep 1993 IND India 52,59     
8. 46 Abed, Arshed 1985 IRQ Iraq 52,97     

  400 m wheelchair men                 30.11.2009
      Final  T53

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
53 Li, Huzhao 1989 CHN People's Republic of China 50,09     

2. 53 Yu, Shiran 1984 CHN People's Republic of China 52,48     
3. 53 Bani Hashem, Mohammad 1985 UAE United Arab Emirates 55,14     
4. 53 Saed Algenaidel, Fahed 1984 KSA Saudi Arabia 55,17     
5. 53 Kaneko, Tomonari 1968 JPN Japan 56,62     
6. 52 Geierspichler, Thomas 1976 AUT Austria 1:01,50     

  400 m wheelchair men                 29.11.2009
      Heat 1  T54

1. 54 Schuh, Marc 1989 GER Germany 50,54 Q     
2. 54 Tähti, Leo-Pekka 1983 FIN Finland 50,92 Q     
3. 54 Zong, Kai 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 51,13 Q     
4. 54 Ottosson, Andreas 1989 SWE Sweden 51,70     
5. 54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 JPN Japan 53,02     
6. 54 Alsulaili, Khaled 1970 KUW Kuwait 55,94     
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  400 m wheelchair men                 29.11.2009
      2. Heat  T54

1. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 UAE United Arab Emirates 48,90 Q     
2. 54 Cui, Yangfeng 1987 CHN People's Republic of China 49,17 Q     
3. 54 Kim, Gyu-Dae 1984 KOR Korea 49,56 Q     
4. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 SWE Sweden 50,60 q     
5. 54 Souza, Thiago 1990 BRA Brazil 50,67 q     
6. 54 Alazemi, Naser 1967 KUW Kuwait 55,95     

54 Mattila, Esa-Pekka 1989 FIN Finland DNS     

  400 m wheelchair men                 30.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Schuh, Marc 1989 GER Germany 49,27     

2. 54 Tähti, Leo-Pekka 1983 FIN Finland 49,37     
3. 54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 UAE United Arab Emirates 49,67     
4. 54 Cui, Yangfeng 1987 CHN People's Republic of China 49,80     
5. 54 Kim, Gyu-Dae 1984 KOR Korea 50,31     
6. 54 Souza, Thiago 1990 BRA Brazil 50,88     
7. 54 Zong, Kai 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 51,19     
8. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 SWE Sweden 51,29     

  800 m men                            25.11.2009
      Heat 1  T46

1. 46 Yalchik, Alexander 1988 RUS Russian Federation 2:03,97 Q     
2. 46 Awizen, Marcin 1985 POL Poland 2:05,96 Q     
3. 46 Rehouni, Hamza 1984 ALG Algeria 2:07,19 Q     
4. 46 Abed, Arshed 1985 IRQ Iraq 2:09,98 q     

46 Kumar Raja, Rajesh 1987 IND India DNF     

  800 m men                            25.11.2009
      Heat 2  T46

1. 46 Matzinger, Günther 1987 AUT Austria 2:08,62 Q     
2. 46 Nouioua, Samir 1985 ALG Algeria 2:09,44 Q     
3. 46 Al Dosari, Mezin 1990 KSA Saudi Arabia 2:09,66 Q     
4. 46 Ariffin, Ahmad Rafie 1984 MAS Malaysia 2:10,03 q     

  800 m men                            27.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Nouioua, Samir 1985 ALG Algeria 1:55,23     

2. 46 Matzinger, Günther 1987 AUT Austria 1:55,65     
3. 46 Awizen, Marcin 1985 POL Poland 1:56,47     
4. 46 Rehouni, Hamza 1984 ALG Algeria 1:56,88     
5. 46 Yalchik, Alexander 1988 RUS Russian Federation 1:57,22     
6. 46 Al Dosari, Mezin 1990 KSA Saudi Arabia 2:02,35     
7. 46 Abed, Arshed 1985 IRQ Iraq 2:03,92     
8. 46 Ariffin, Ahmad Rafie 1984 MAS Malaysia 2:05,49     

  800 m wheelchair men                 27.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Cui, Yangfeng 1987 CHN People's Republic of China 1:44,27     

2. 54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 JPN Japan 1:46,04     
3. 54 Almers, Niklas 1991 SWE Sweden 1:46,08     
4. 53 Li, Huzhao 1989 CHN People's Republic of China 1:46,15     
5. 54 Alnaqbi, Jasim 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 1:46,46     
6. 53 Bani Hashem, Mohammad 1985 UAE United Arab Emirates 1:58,01     
7. 52 Geierspichler, Thomas 1976 AUT Austria 2:10,86     

54 Kim, Gyu-Dae 1984 KOR Korea DNF     
54 Vahdani, Mohammad 1979 UAE United Arab Emirates DNF     
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  1500 m men                           29.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Tarbei, Abraham 1986 KEN Kenya 4:05,08     

2. 46 Nouioua, Samir 1985 ALG Algeria 4:05,19     
3. 46 Awizen, Marcin 1985 POL Poland 4:08,67     
4. 46 Misik, Stanley Kipkoech 1978 KEN Kenya 4:10,89     
5. 46 Singh, Gursahib 1984 IND India 4:24,12     
6. 46 Ariffin, Ahmad Rafie 1984 MAS Malaysia 4:32,93     
7. 46 Celikovic, Zeljko 1969 SCG Serbia 4:37,86     
8. 46 Vildosola, Isidro 1976 PHI Philippines 4:38,12     
9. 46 Abed, Arshed 1985 IRQ Iraq 4:48,66     

46 Rehouni, Hamza 1984 ALG Algeria DNS     

  1500 m wheelchair men                29.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
53 Li, Huzhao 1989 CHN People's Republic of China 3:25,01     

2. 54 Cui, Yangfeng 1987 CHN People's Republic of China 3:25,84     
3. 54 Alnaqbi, Jasim 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 3:26,58     
4. 54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 JPN Japan 3:27,01     
5. 54 Alhawasin, Badir 1985 UAE United Arab Emirates 3:27,84     
6. 54 Pereira Baptista, Alberto Manuel 1971 POR Portugal 3:30,62     
7. 54 Alsulaili, Khaled 1970 KUW Kuwait 3:43,18     
8. 54 Alazemi, Naser 1967 KUW Kuwait 3:46,95     
9. 52 Geierspichler, Thomas 1976 AUT Austria 4:01,00     

  5000 m men                           26.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Tarbei, Abraham 1986 KEN Kenya 14:40,05     

2. 46 Misik, Stanley Kipkoech 1978 KEN Kenya 15:06,64     
3. 46 Nouioua, Samir 1985 ALG Algeria 15:32,38     
4. 46 Celikovic, Zeljko 1969 SCG Serbia 17:40,61     
5. 46 Vildosola, Isidro 1976 PHI Philippines 18:39,58     

46 Singh, Gursahib 1984 IND India DNF     
46 Awizen, Marcin 1985 POL Poland DNF     
46 ., Rohtasch 1990 IND India DNF     

  5000 m wheelchair men                26.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 JPN Japan 11:46,29     

2. 54 Pereira Baptista, Alberto Manuel 1971 POR Portugal 12:40,46     
3. 54 Alhawasin, Badir 1985 UAE United Arab Emirates 12:40,85     
4. 52 Geierspichler, Thomas 1976 AUT Austria 13:58,53     

  4 x 100 m relay men                  28.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
47,96GERGermany

65  Rehm, Markus 1988 ; 64  Popow, Heinrich 1983
57  Behre, David 1986 ; 59  Czyz, Wojtek 1980

48,582. INDIndia
258  Reddy, Markanda 1983 ; 101  Singh, Jagseer 1987
110  Ram Kuwar, Vinod 1983 ; 261  Kumar, Rajesh 1983

1:03,583. KSASaudi Arabia
203  Al Fifi, Abdullah 1979 ; 202  Al Dosari, Mezin 1990
207  Albischi, Ali Faiz 1979 ; 204  Al Kaldi, Saeed 1983
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  cont. 4 x 100 m relay men                  28.11.2009
      Final  T46                              

out of ranking

DQTHAThailand
230  Chaikhini, Sangat 1983 ; 236  Yamee, Sutat 1987
253  Kummoongkan, Somkid 1980 ; 233  Sri-In, Sayan 1981

#299 disqualified - rule 170.14                                       

  4 x 100 m wheelchair men - relay     28.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
52,61CHNPeople's Republic of China

29  Zong, Kai 1986 ; 26  Cui, Yangfeng 1987
28  Yu, Shiran 1984 ; 27  Li, Huzhao 1989

57,142. UAEUnited Arab Emirates
246  Alnaqbi, Jasim 1978 ; 247  Bani Hashem, Mohammad 1985
242  Alhawasin, Badir 1985 ; 248  Vahdani, Mohammad 1979

  4 x 400 m relay men                  30.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
4:03,41INDIndia

260  Horaddi, Basavaraj 1988 ; 77  Ranbir, Narender 1989
259  Singh, Sandeep 1993 ; 261  Kumar, Rajesh 1983

out of ranking

3:45,84THAThailand
236  Yamee, Sutat 1987 ; 253  Kummoongkan, Somkid 1980
230  Chaikhini, Sangat 1983 ; 233  Sri-In, Sayan 1981

  high jump men                        25.11.2009
      Final  by point

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Bötzel, Reinhold 1975 GER Germany 1,81  905

2. 42 Kumar, Sanjay 1982 IND India 1,55  868
3. 44 Hosanagaran, Girisha 1988 IND India 1,72  860
4. 46 Channaboon, Angcan 1983 THA Thailand 1,69  845
5. 44 Kumar, Sharad 1992 IND India 1,69  845
6. 46 ., Churiaram 1975 IND India 1,60  800
7. 45 Radebe, Samkelo 1989 RSA South Africa 1,55  775

150 155 160 165 169 172 175 178 181 184
-   -   -   -   o   -   o   o   o   xxx                                                       1. Bötzel       
-   o   xxx                                                                                   2. Kumar        
o   o   -   o   xo  o   xxx                                                                   3. Hosanagaran  
-   -   -   -   o   -   xxx                                                                   4. Channaboon   
-   xo  o   xo  xo  xxx                                                                       5. Kumar        
o   o   o   xxx                                                                               6. .            
-   o   xxx                                                                                   7. Radebe       

  long jump men                        27.11.2009
      Final  F42

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Czyz, Wojtek 1980 GER Germany 6,72     

6,59 x 6,72 x x -
+4,0 +4,1

2. 42 Popow, Heinrich 1983 GER Germany 6,31     
6,31 x x 6,22 6,07 6,18
+2,0 +3,9 +1,1 +1,1
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  cont. long jump men                        27.11.2009
      Final  F42                              

3. 42 Yamamoto, Atushi 1982 JPN Japan 5,89     
5,68 5,89 5,71 5,69 5,70 5,71
+0,1 +2,1 +1,1 +0,1 +4,1 +4,1

4. 42 Singh, Gyanender 1978 IND India 5,18     
4,96 x 5,18 5,11 5,02 x
+0,1 +3,1 +2,1 -0,1

5. 42 Morapat, Tawatchai 1989 THA Thailand 4,78     
x 4,78 4,78 4,62 4,26 x

+1,0 +0,1 -0,1 +1,0

  long jump men                        27.11.2009
      Final  F44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
44 Rehm, Markus 1988 GER Germany 6,75     

6,32 6,50 6,75 6,55 6,24 6,62
+1,0 +1,0 +1,1 -0,1 -0,9 +0,1

2. 44 Weihs, Nick 1992 GER Germany 5,65     
x 5,33 x 4,72 4,98 5,65

+1,0 -1,0 +1,0 +1,1
3. 44 Kairys, Tomas 1973 LTU Lithuania 5,39     

4,91 5,18 5,14 x 5,39 x
+0,9 +1,1 -0,1 +1,1

4. 44 Kumar, Vijay 1987 IND India 5,18     
4,41 4,88 4,80 5,18 5,09 x
+0,1 +1,9 +1,1 -1,0 -1,0

5. 44 Nagahashi, Yu 1985 JPN Japan 4,49     
4,42 x x 4,39 4,43 4,49
+1,9 +0,0 +0,1 -0,1

6. 44 Pandian, Pratab 1985 IND India 4,49     
3,53 3,97 4,03 4,49 4,03 4,40
+1,9 +0,1 +0,1 -1,9 -0,1 -0,9

  long jump men                        27.11.2009
      Final  F46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Singh, Jagseer 1987 IND India 6,70     

6,70 6,63 6,43 6,40 6,27 6,50
-0,1 +0,1 -0,1 -0,1 -0,9 -1,0

2. 46 Hasanov, Huseyn 1986 AZE Azerbaijan 6,63     
6,50 6,63 6,53 6,40 6,46 x
-0,1 +0,0 -0,1 -0,8 -0,8

3. 46 Al-Dabbagh, Fadhil 1987 IRQ Iraq 6,56     
6,56 x x 6,39 6,36 -
+0,1 -1,1 -0,9

4. 46 Popov, Mikhail 1978 RUS Russian Federation 6,55     
6,55 6,48 5,71 6,34 6,48 6,02
-0,1 -0,1 -0,9 +1,1 +0,0 -1,0

5. 46 Singh, Mahabir 1993 IND India 6,23     
6,23 x 6,21 6,17 x x
-0,1 +1,1 +0,1

6. 46 Bahtiar, Eryanto 1986 MAS Malaysia 6,13     
6,13 x 5,93 6,02 5,98 5,84
-1,0 +0,0 -0,9 -0,1 +0,1

7. 46 Abdullah, Alsaleh 1981 KUW Kuwait 5,57     
4,77 x 5,36 5,43 5,35 5,57
+0,9 -1,0 -0,1 -0,1 -0,9

8. 45 Chaikhini, Sangat 1983 THA Thailand 5,32     
x 5,32 5,25 5,15 4,68 5,00

-0,1 +0,0 -0,1 -0,1 -0,9
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  triple jump men                      29.11.2009
      Final  F46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Hasanov, Huseyn 1986 AZE Azerbaijan 13,32     

12,68 12,52 13,32 13,16 12,98 12,74
-1,6 +1,9 +0,2 -2,6 -1,2 -0,8

2. 46 Singh, Jagseer 1987 IND India 12,59     
12,24 11,95 12,59 12,15 12,36 12,05

-2,0 -0,4 -0,5 +0,2 +0,6 -0,8
3. 46 Singh, Mahabir 1993 IND India 12,49     

12,44 12,24 12,49 12,46 12,24 x
-3,4 -0,1 +3,3 -0,6 +0,3

4. 46 Bahtiar, Eryanto 1986 MAS Malaysia 11,86     
11,57 11,40 11,47 11,30 11,86 x

-1,4 +1,1 +1,0 +1,2 -0,1

  shot put men 4 kg                    30.11.2009
      Final  F40

1. 40 Gherzouli, Hocine 1989 ALG Algeria 11,95     
10,93 11,47 11,95 11,45 11,70 11,01

2. 40 Mester, Mathias 1986 GER Germany 11,91     
10,75 11,91 x x 11,64 11,73

3. 40 Dushkin, Dmitry 1988 RUS Russian Federation 9,91     
9,59 9,79 x 9,60 9,64 9,91

4. 40 Margoc, Marek 1976 SVK Slovakia 9,58     
8,55 x 9,30 9,12 9,58 9,51

5. 40 Slunjski, Denis 1987 CRO Croatia 9,33     
9,07 8,75 9,33 x 9,28 9,07

6. 40 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 IRQ Iraq 8,50     
8,34 7,53 8,50 8,05 7,79 7,75

7. 40 Al Afari, Eisa 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 7,27     
6,54 7,10 x 6,94 6,96 7,27

8. 40 Pradhan, Sunil 1990 IND India 5,25     
5,05 4,68 x 5,18 x 5,25

40 Rana Magar, Man Bahadur 1985 NEP Nepal DNS     
40 Kyathanahalli Y. I., Venkatesh 1970 IND India DNS     
40 Gangondanahalli, Thulasidhara 1968 IND India DNS     

new world record by Hocine Gherzouli (ALG)                            

  shot put men 6 kg                    25.11.2009
      Final  F42

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Kralj, Darko 1971 CRO Croatia 14,40     

14,11 13,92 14,02 14,04 13,70 14,40
2. 42 Narozhnyy, Maxim 1975 RUS Russian Federation 14,25     

12,61 13,49 x 13,98 14,25 13,83
3. 42 Tinnemeier, Frank 1972 GER Germany 13,03     

12,51 13,03 13,01 x 12,68 12,86
4. 42 Mladen, Tomic 1976 CRO Croatia 12,63     

11,74 12,63 x x 12,42 10,67
5. 42 Al-Jubboori, Salim 1974 IRQ Iraq 12,49     

12,19 12,19 12,23 12,49 11,95 11,99
6. 42 Singh, Surjeet 1973 IND India 11,22     

11,22 x 10,65 x 10,41 x
7. 42 Murray, Hugene 1975 RSA South Africa 11,15     

11,15 10,94 x 10,18 x 10,87
8. 42 Ovcharov, Dechko 1980 BUL Bulgaria 11,01     

x 10,61 x 10,57 10,32 11,01
9. 42 Albischi, Ali Faiz 1979 KSA Saudi Arabia 9,78     

9,67 9,05 9,78
10. 42 Al-Maadhadi, Omran Mohd Sh A 1977 QAT Qatar 8,67     

7,49 8,67 x
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  shot put men 6 kg                    30.11.2009
      Final  F44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
44 Slivar, Josip 1970 CRO Croatia 14,49     

13,48 13,79 13,45 14,49 x -
2. 44 Frischmann, Jörg 1963 GER Germany 14,48     

13,88 14,24 14,48 14,45 x 14,26
3. 44 Ladnyy, Alexey 1972 RUS Russian Federation 14,03     

13,80 14,03 13,03 13,21 13,88 12,84
4. 44 Filatov, Alexander 1981 RUS Russian Federation 12,62     

12,16 12,54 x 12,58 x 12,62
5. 44 Shanta, Muthuvel 1979 IND India 10,98     

9,53 10,19 10,98 x 10,47 x
6. 43 Bandit, Taew 1975 THA Thailand 9,43     

9,21 9,37 9,43 9,20 9,06 9,31
7. 44 Tsai, Tsung-Wei 1985 TPE Chinese Taipei 9,18     

9,11 8,64 9,09 x 9,18 8,91
8. 44 Nagahashi, Yu 1985 JPN Japan 8,01     

8,01 x x
44 Andreou, Andreas 1971 CYP Cyprus DQ     
44 Matusik, Adrian 1980 SVK Slovakia DNS     
44 Kairys, Tomas 1973 LTU Lithuania DNS     

  shot put men 6 kg                    25.11.2009
      Final  F46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Meskine, Maamar 1977 ALG Algeria 12,60     

11,81 12,48 12,60 12,37 x 12,45
2. 46 Che Soh, Hisham 1981 MAS Malaysia 11,32     

10,95 10,58 11,32 11,05 10,63 10,39
3. 46 Kumar, Sunil 1978 IND India 9,89     

9,60 9,89 9,20 9,23 9,14 9,16
4. 46 Abdullah, Alsaleh 1981 KUW Kuwait 9,24     

8,21 9,24 9,14 8,92 9,09 8,69
46 Singh, Sombeer 1982 IND India DNS     

  shot put men wheelchair 4 kg         30.11.2009
      Final  F54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Tischler, Georg 1961 AUT Austria 10,32     

10,16 10,12 10,32 9,68 9,83 9,67
2. 54 Mitrovic, Drazenko 1979 SCG Serbia 9,67     

7,79 9,16 9,50 9,14 9,50 9,67
3. 54 Kuznetsov, Alexey 1981 RUS Russian Federation 9,36     

9,18 x 9,33 9,36 9,09 9,16
4. 54 Brkic, Jovica 1975 SCG Serbia 8,25     

8,25 8,09 8,03 7,91 7,79 7,77
5. 54 Salopek, Nikola 1962 CRO Croatia 7,01     

6,76 6,77 7,01 6,41 6,76 6,49
6. 54 Almazam, Husain 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 6,64     

6,25 6,25 6,64 6,21 6,25 5,96
7. 54 Thalaivan, Padai 1988 IND India 5,95     

5,41 5,72 5,63 5,60 5,95 5,83
8. 54 Ahmad, Abdulrahman 1983 QAT Qatar 5,62     

5,03 5,38 5,62 5,19 5,18 5,57
9. 54 Almuhairi, Theban 1970 UAE United Arab Emirates 5,61     

5,26 5,53 5,61
10. 54 Gopikrishnan, Vijayasarathy 1984 IND India 4,46     

4,21 4,00 4,46

new world record by Georg Tischler (AUT)                              
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  shot put men wheelchair 4 kg         30.11.2009
      Final  F55

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
55 Nemec, Martin 1974 CZE Czech Republic 11,53     

11,20 11,31 11,34 11,00 11,53 11,25
2. 55 Kozun, Karol 1982 POL Poland 11,09     

10,10 10,41 10,08 10,36 10,41 11,09
3. 55 Isaev, Sergey 1965 RUS Russian Federation 10,55     

10,35 10,36 10,39 10,55 10,47 10,51
4. 55 Prokhorov, Dmitry 1983 RUS Russian Federation 9,74     

9,66 9,65 9,34 9,70 9,74 9,41
5. 55 Yuseinov, Mustafa 1970 BUL Bulgaria 8,09     

7,67 7,80 7,96 7,89 8,09 7,69
6. 55 Singaravelu, Gurunathan 1985 IND India 6,83     

6,39 6,06 6,49 6,41 6,41 6,83
7. 55 Kumaraswamy, Pathipappa 1970 IND India 6,20     

5,49 5,67 5,96 6,20 5,81 6,05
55 Alfadhli, Eisa 1972 KUW Kuwait NM     

  shot put men wheelchair 4 kg         25.11.2009
      Final  F56

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
56 Musayev, Olokhan 1979 AZE Azerbaijan 12,99     

12,46 x x 12,46 12,99 12,85
2. 56 Ivanov, Alexey 1979 RUS Russian Federation 12,15     

11,61 12,07 11,83 12,09 12,15 12,00
3. 56 Smorszczewski, Krzysztof 1963 POL Poland 11,28     

10,38 10,88 10,98 11,22 11,20 11,28
4. 56 Masri, Faridul 1981 MAS Malaysia 10,40     

9,72 10,40 10,20 9,59 10,04 10,39
5. 56 Vasko, AA Adrian 1978 SVK Slovakia 10,01     

9,10 9,68 9,92 10,01 9,91 9,91
6. 56 Babu, Syed Abuthahir 1989 IND India 5,77     

5,77 5,46 5,47 5,27 5,42 5,64
56 Gopalappa, Venkataravanappa 1974 IND India DNS     

  shot put men wheelchair 4 kg         30.11.2009
      Final  F57

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
57 Radenovic, Boro 1972 CRO Croatia 12,50     

11,31 12,50 12,37 12,02 12,28 12,34
2. 57 Almass, Ali Mohd A 1970 QAT Qatar 10,89     

10,28 10,27 10,61 10,50 10,89 10,73
3. 57 Aldhaye, Majed 1989 KUW Kuwait 10,11     

9,58 10,11 10,00 9,69 10,02 9,66
4. 57 Boit, David 1965 KEN Kenya 9,40     

9,19 9,40 9,30 9,05 9,28 9,10
5. 57 Aljahwari, Issa 1986 UAE United Arab Emirates 8,64     

6,62 7,94 8,64 8,19 8,42 8,64
6. 57 Huang, Kuo-Tai 1965 TPE Chinese Taipei 8,35     

8,31 8,35 x x 8,24 7,74
7. 57 Bin Diran, Fahad 1976 KSA Saudi Arabia 8,27     

8,27 x 7,55 7,21 7,14 7,73
8. 57 Jayaseelan, Ranjith Kumar 1974 IND India 7,81     

7,45 7,62 7,52 7,80 7,81 7,75
9. 57 K J, Antony 1974 IND India 6,81     

6,81 6,80 6,41
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  shot put men wheelchair 5 kg         25.11.2009
      Final  F58

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
58 Ashapatov, Alexey 1973 RUS Russian Federation 16,27     

16,27 14,93 15,87 16,15 15,45 16,13
2. 58 Rokicki, Janusz 1974 POL Poland 15,86     

15,25 15,49 15,43 15,53 15,34 15,86
3. 58 Aladsani, Salah Ismail S M 1967 QAT Qatar 11,91     

11,38 11,56 11,42 11,51 1,12 11,91
4. 58 Mohd Salleh, Azman 1972 MAS Malaysia 9,92     

9,85 8,68 9,92 9,24 x 9,55
5. 58 Al-Hasooni, Muhammed 1969 IRQ Iraq 8,76     

8,70 8,76 8,64 x 8,60 8,70
6. 58 Tirumalai, Kumar 1976 IND India 7,98     

7,50 7,83 7,67 x x 7,98
7. 58 Lin, Cheng-Yin 1982 TPE Chinese Taipei 7,77     

7,41 7,63 7,77 7,23 7,37 7,77
8. 58 Mwangi, Sospeter 1971 KEN Kenya 7,52     

7,12 7,18 7,10 x 7,52 x

new world record by Alexey Ashapatov (RUS)                            

  shot put men wheelchair              25.11.2009
      Final  F52/F53

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
52 Apinis, Aigars 1973 LAT Latvia 9,59 1050

9,09 9,59 9,41 9,46 9,28 9,53
2. 53 Fernandes, Che Jon 1971 GRE Greece 8,07  992

7,98 7,99 8,07 7,69 7,39 8,00
3. 53 Gurung, Nir Bahadur 1958 IND India 6,77  832

6,40 6,30 6,74 6,49 6,58 6,77
4. 53 Kumer, Adnan 1978 IRQ Iraq 5,88  723

5,86 5,62 5,88 5,59 5,47 x
5. 53 Aldousiri, Atef 1965 KUW Kuwait 4,94  607

4,66 4,44 4,65 4,89 4,81 4,94
52 Kostromin, Mikhail 1979 RUS Russian Federation DQ     

  discus men 1 kg                      26.11.2009
      Final  F40

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
40 Mester, Mathias 1986 GER Germany 30,74     

29,37 30,71 30,74 x x x
2. 40 Margoc, Marek 1976 SVK Slovakia 30,15     

x 28,14 28,71 29,92 30,15 29,01
3. 40 Gherzouli, Hocine 1989 ALG Algeria 25,89     

x 23,63 25,89 22,31 23,44 x
4. 40 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 IRQ Iraq 24,91     

20,93 22,45 18,26 23,18 24,80 24,91
5. 40 Dushkin, Dmitry 1988 RUS Russian Federation 20,02     

x 18,93 20,02 x 19,96 x
6. 40 Al Afari, Eisa 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 16,02     

15,19 15,19 15,71 15,87 15,10 16,02
7. 40 Kyathanahalli Y. I., Venkatesh 1970 IND India 14,44     

14,20 14,18 14,44 13,53 14,10 13,35
8. 40 Pradhan, Sunil 1990 IND India 13,88     

10,82 x 13,88 11,43 x 10,04
40 Gangondanahalli, Thulasidhara 1968 IND India NM     
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  discus men 1.5 kg                    29.11.2009
      Final  F42

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Ovcharov, Dechko 1980 BUL Bulgaria 34,38     

34,38 32,36 34,14 x 29,13 34,10
2. 42 Murray, Hugene 1975 RSA South Africa 33,39     

29,43 33,39 33,25 x 32,43 x
3. 42 Singh, Surjeet 1973 IND India 33,14     

30,04 33,14 31,99 31,33 32,74 32,77
4. 42 Albischi, Ali Faiz 1979 KSA Saudi Arabia 32,06     

x 31,05 31,96 x 31,34 32,06
5. 42 Al-Maadhadi, Omran Mohd Sh A 1977 QAT Qatar 24,50     

24,28 24,50 x 20,45 20,90 21,36

  discus men 1.5 kg                    26.11.2009
      Final  F44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
44 Matusik, Adrian 1980 SVK Slovakia 45,33     

33,64 x 43,69 x 40,75 45,33
2. 44 Filatov, Alexander 1981 RUS Russian Federation 37,81     

37,81 x 35,90 x 34,81 35,06
3. 44 Shanta, Muthuvel 1979 IND India 36,00     

30,74 32,89 35,23 36,00 5,34 x
4. 44 Ladnyy, Alexey 1972 RUS Russian Federation 33,83     

x 33,61 29,82 x 33,83 x
5. 44 Kairys, Tomas 1973 LTU Lithuania 33,48     

x 32,73 33,48 x x x
6. 44 Tsai, Tsung-Wei 1985 TPE Chinese Taipei 32,37     

29,53 29,32 32,37 31,61 30,10 x
7. 43 Bandit, Taew 1975 THA Thailand 28,58     

26,00 28,36 x 28,26 28,58 26,12
8. 44 Aannaiah, Suresh 1966 IND India 18,41     

x 15,60 18,41 x 14,97 16,94

  discus men 1.5 kg                    27.11.2009
      Final  F46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Meskine, Maamar 1977 ALG Algeria 42,75     

40,61 42,06 42,75 41,99 41,17 41,59
2. 46 ., Davender 1981 IND India 36,93     

x 34,26 32,71 x x 36,93
3. 46 Che Soh, Hisham 1981 MAS Malaysia 30,22     

30,22 29,03 25,72 x 28,05 x
46 Bahtiar, Eryanto 1986 MAS Malaysia SO     

  discus men wheelchair 1 kg           26.11.2009
      Final  F54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Mitrovic, Drazenko 1979 SCG Serbia 31,19     

29,62 31,03 29,85 31,19 30,47 30,51
2. 54 Kuznetsov, Alexey 1981 RUS Russian Federation 29,48     

25,45 26,59 28,42 27,62 29,48 29,01
3. 54 Brkic, Jovica 1975 SCG Serbia 24,79     

23,51 24,79 24,02 24,37 22,72 23,05
4. 54 Almuhairi, Theban 1970 UAE United Arab Emirates 23,84     

22,92 22,12 23,84 23,31 x 23,45
5. 54 Cerni, Deni 1993 CRO Croatia 20,02     

19,67 19,74 20,02 18,14 19,41 19,07
6. 54 Gopikrishnan, Vijayasarathy 1984 IND India 19,91     

19,91 13,33 14,73 13,85 14,53 18,08
7. 54 Thalaivan, Padai 1988 IND India 17,89     

15,37 16,96 16,04 17,89 17,44 16,26
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  cont. discus men wheelchair 1 kg           26.11.2009
      Final  F54                              

8. 54 Almazam, Husain 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 12,46     
10,79 x 11,08 12,46 12,21 11,84

new world record by Drazenko Mitrovic (SCG)                           

  discus men wheelchair 1 kg           26.11.2009
      Final  F55

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
55 Nemec, Martin 1974 CZE Czech Republic 34,84     

34,51 34,49 32,73 34,84 34,59 34,09
2. 55 Yuseinov, Mustafa 1970 BUL Bulgaria 34,49     

x 34,49 31,48 33,92 33,93 31,83
3. 55 Prokhorov, Dmitry 1983 RUS Russian Federation 25,29     

24,19 25,29 25,04 24,70 24,28 24,70
4. 55 Singaravelu, Gurunathan 1985 IND India 21,52     

16,19 20,64 21,52 21,40 x 16,62
5. 55 Alfadhli, Eisa 1972 KUW Kuwait 20,65     

x 19,84 20,65 19,91 19,24 19,40
6. 55 Isaev, Sergey 1965 RUS Russian Federation 19,67     

16,86 19,67 17,75 18,94 17,66 17,65
7. 55 Kumaraswamy, Pathipappa 1970 IND India 15,71     

12,79 13,47 14,82 14,04 15,71 13,72
56 Jafar, Muhamad Nasrin 1979 SIN Singapore DQ     

  discus men wheelchair 1 kg           27.11.2009
      Final  F56

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
56 Stiak, Josef 1965 CZE Czech Republic 36,80     

34,38 36,16 35,98 36,30 36,10 36,80
2. 56 Ivanov, Alexey 1979 RUS Russian Federation 28,81     

23,69 26,21 27,43 25,65 28,81 28,45
3. 56 Gopalappa, Venkataravanappa 1974 IND India 21,14     

17,94 19,25 19,69 20,39 20,41 21,14
4. 56 Babu, Syed Abuthahir 1989 IND India 18,16     

17,02 15,93 16,26 16,66 18,16 17,59
5. 56 Jafar, Muhamad Nasrin 1979 SIN Singapore 16,54     

14,89 15,85 16,54 14,88 15,26 x

  discus men wheelchair 1 kg           28.11.2009
      Final  F57

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
57 Ghardooni, Ali 1979 GER Germany 44,71     

43,61 43,65 44,71 39,77 42,15 42,51
2. 57 Aljahwari, Issa 1986 UAE United Arab Emirates 42,03     

39,24 42,03 39,83 36,24 39,69 41,01
3. 57 Almass, Ali Mohd A 1970 QAT Qatar 35,18     

x 28,91 34,66 34,34 34,62 35,18
4. 57 Abramov, Evgeny 1986 RUS Russian Federation 32,68     

32,37 32,68 30,28 x 29,85 29,39
5. 57 Huang, Kuo-Tai 1965 TPE Chinese Taipei 30,17     

27,11 27,60 28,80 29,60 29,35 30,17
6. 57 Jayaseelan, Ranjith Kumar 1974 IND India 29,41     

x 28,55 28,88 27,94 26,58 29,41
7. 57 K J, Antony 1974 IND India 27,76     

25,04 26,01 26,39 22,79 27,76 x
8. 57 Aldhaye, Majed 1989 KUW Kuwait 27,63     

24,35 x 27,63 22,44 26,20 26,36
9. 57 Bin Diran, Fahad 1976 KSA Saudi Arabia 18,75     

x 18,75 x
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  cont. discus men wheelchair 1 kg           28.11.2009
      Final  F57                              

10. 57 Boit, David 1965 KEN Kenya 18,06     
17,99 18,06 17,75

  discus men wheelchair 1 kg           29.11.2009
      Final  F58

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
58 Ashapatov, Alexey 1973 RUS Russian Federation 55,99     

46,75 52,74 55,99 51,61 50,22 51,49
2. 58 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 CZE Czech Republic 45,27     

42,15 40,76 40,34 x 38,48 45,27
3. 58 Rokicki, Janusz 1974 POL Poland 43,39     

x 41,79 x 38,50 43,39 x
4. 58 Tirumalai, Kumar 1976 IND India 40,67     

40,12 39,30 40,67 39,12 39,42 39,13
5. 58 Yimbanchang, Sakchai 1988 THA Thailand 37,70     

x 37,36 32,15 x 37,70 36,08
6. 58 Aladsani, Salah Ismail S M 1967 QAT Qatar 33,93     

33,93 x 33,77 31,26 33,41 x
7. 58 Mohd Salleh, Azman 1972 MAS Malaysia 32,84     

27,07 31,35 x 32,84 30,69 32,73
8. 58 Mwangi, Sospeter 1971 KEN Kenya 29,47     

25,25 29,19 29,47 27,67 29,41 29,24
9. 58 Lin, Cheng-Yin 1982 TPE Chinese Taipei 25,81     

25,81 x 20,73
10. 58 Al-Hasooni, Muhammed 1969 IRQ Iraq 22,39     

x x 22,39

  discus men wheelchair 1 kg           27.11.2009
      Final  F51-F53

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
52 Apinis, Aigars 1973 LAT Latvia 19,34 1035

18,68 17,04 19,34 18,21 18,13 18,96
2. 51 Matic, Miroslav 1967 CRO Croatia 9,72  990

x 8,68 9,59 9,02 x 9,72
3. 53 Kumer, Adnan 1978 IRQ Iraq 18,89  743

17,96 18,29 18,89 18,06 18,46 18,89
4. 53 Gurung, Nir Bahadur 1958 IND India 16,34  643

15,27 13,60 15,61 15,65 15,77 16,34
5. 53 Aldousiri, Atef 1965 KUW Kuwait 16,12  634

15,38 15,86 15,85 16,12 15,25 15,01
6. 52 Aljoaidi, Mohammed Hadi M 1984 QAT Qatar 7,85  420

7,19 7,46 7,47 7,30 6,39 7,85

  javelin men 600 g                    28.11.2009
      Final  F40

1. 40 Mester, Mathias 1986 GER Germany 40,69     
37,07 39,18 37,33 38,77 40,69 -

2. 40 Margoc, Marek 1976 SVK Slovakia 33,93     
33,93 x x x 32,94 x

3. 40 Nukhailawi, Wildan 1986 IRQ Iraq 29,00     
28,37 27,28 23,29 29,00 27,06 27,21

4. 40 Slunjski, Denis 1987 CRO Croatia 26,40     
x x 23,58 22,41 26,40 25,98

5. 40 Al Afari, Eisa 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 20,05     
20,05 19,26 16,84 18,35 18,80 x

6. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah 1994 KUW Kuwait 16,55     
x 16,55 16,07 15,64 x 15,63

40 Rana Magar, Man Bahadur 1985 NEP Nepal DNS     

new world record by Mathias Mester (GER)                              
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  javelin men 800 g                    27.11.2009
      Final  F42

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Ovcharov, Dechko 1980 BUL Bulgaria 45,33     

44,96 44,37 43,39 43,41 45,33 x
2. 42 Albischi, Ali Faiz 1979 KSA Saudi Arabia 44,39     

35,99 41,00 44,39 39,05 x x
3. 42 Steinstad, Runar 1967 NOR Norway 44,23     

41,79 42,85 40,93 41,19 44,23 43,20
4. 42 Thongdee, Satian 1973 THA Thailand 43,72     

43,72 41,39 x 41,52 x x
5. 42 Vijaya, Kumar 1983 IND India 40,15     

39,02 40,15 39,81 38,12 39,68 39,33
6. 42 Murray, Hugene 1975 RSA South Africa 35,67     

x x x x x 35,67
7. 42 Al-Maadhadi, Omran Mohd Sh A 1977 QAT Qatar 22,12     

19,79 20,69 20,31 22,12 21,19 x
42 Al-Jubboori, Salim 1974 IRQ Iraq DNS     

  javelin men wheelchair 600 g         28.11.2009
      Final  F54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Kuznetsov, Alexey 1981 RUS Russian Federation 28,01     

26,50 x 28,01 27,36 27,51 27,69
2. 54 Mitrovic, Drazenko 1979 SCG Serbia 27,56     

25,76 26,04 x 26,08 27,56 x
3. 54 Tischler, Georg 1961 AUT Austria 21,95     

x x 20,17 20,97 21,85 21,95
4. 54 Almazam, Husain 1978 UAE United Arab Emirates 19,42     

18,84 18,73 x 19,42 x 18,84
5. 54 Brkic, Jovica 1975 SCG Serbia 18,51     

x 18,51 x 18,30 x x
6. 54 Ahmad, Abdulrahman 1983 QAT Qatar 15,67     

12,43 14,62 x x 15,67 14,66
7. 54 Gopikrishnan, Vijayasarathy 1984 IND India 11,44     

10,10 x x x 11,44 x
54 Almuhairi, Theban 1970 UAE United Arab Emirates SO     

  javelin men wheelchair 600 g         28.11.2009
      Final  F55

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
55 Kozun, Karol 1982 POL Poland 30,18     

28,83 29,77 30,18 x 29,42 x
2. 55 Nemec, Martin 1974 CZE Czech Republic 26,66     

24,92 24,64 25,88 20,88 25,48 26,66
3. 55 Prokhorov, Dmitry 1983 RUS Russian Federation 25,60     

x 24,22 25,60 24,04 x x
4. 55 Yuseinov, Mustafa 1970 BUL Bulgaria 24,72     

21,30 21,98 20,46 22,46 23,84 24,72
5. 55 Kumaraswamy, Pathipappa 1970 IND India 21,18     

x 20,51 19,41 x x 21,18
6. 55 Isaev, Sergey 1965 RUS Russian Federation 20,39     

18,64 18,56 x 20,39 18,44 18,62
7. 55 Singaravelu, Gurunathan 1985 IND India 16,07     

11,94 12,05 x 11,48 15,04 16,07
8. 55 Alfadhli, Eisa 1972 KUW Kuwait 11,93     

11,56 11,93 11,20 x 11,76 11,14
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  javelin men wheelchair 600 g         29.11.2009
      Final  F56

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
56 Stiak, Josef 1965 CZE Czech Republic 29,76     

29,76 29,08 x 28,58 28,36 20,58
2. 56 Masri, Faridul 1981 MAS Malaysia 29,71     

27,62 29,55 29,71 x 29,28 x
3. 56 Gopalappa, Venkataravanappa 1974 IND India 16,55     

16,30 15,32 x x x 16,55
4. 56 Jafar, Muhamad Nasrin 1979 SIN Singapore 14,66     

14,48 14,66 x 14,57 14,02 13,87

  javelin men wheelchair 600 g         26.11.2009
      Final  F57

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
57 Hutka, Julius 1974 SVK Slovakia 31,68     

31,63 30,49 31,58 30,54 x 31,68
2. 57 Boit, David 1965 KEN Kenya 31,33     

26,09 29,63 27,86 31,08 31,33 29,26
3. 57 Abramov, Evgeny 1986 RUS Russian Federation 24,32     

x x 23,18 24,13 22,99 24,32
4. 57 Bin Diran, Fahad 1976 KSA Saudi Arabia 24,20     

22,29 x x 23,88 24,20 17,73
5. 57 Huang, Kuo-Tai 1965 TPE Chinese Taipei 22,77     

21,60 22,29 22,77 19,92 20,22 20,23
6. 57 Aldhaye, Majed 1989 KUW Kuwait 21,58     

19,81 x x 21,58 x x
7. 57 Aljahwari, Issa 1986 UAE United Arab Emirates 19,67     

17,79 x 16,85 x 18,12 19,67

  javelin men wheelchair 600 g         27.11.2009
      Final  F58

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
58 Yimbanchang, Sakchai 1988 THA Thailand 41,63     

39,06 41,63 41,63 40,40 38,26 40,15
2. 58 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 CZE Czech Republic 32,94     

x 32,94 x x x 30,99
3. 58 Lin, Cheng-Yin 1982 TPE Chinese Taipei 27,28     

x x 22,59 x x 27,28
4. 58 Mwangi, Sospeter 1971 KEN Kenya 25,90     

24,75 x 22,63 23,98 24,92 25,90
5. 58 Mohd Salleh, Azman 1972 MAS Malaysia 25,38     

x x x x 25,38 x
6. 58 Al-Hasooni, Muhammed 1969 IRQ Iraq 20,29     

18,81 x x 20,29 x x

  javelin men 800 g                    28.11.2009
      Final  F44/F46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 ., Davender 1981 IND India 57,09  918

57,09 55,00 50,56 54,62 54,52 52,53
2. 44 Gudkov, Evgeny 1978 RUS Russian Federation 48,99  899

47,38 48,82 x 48,95 45,07 48,99
3. 44 Kumar, Vinod 1981 IND India 45,90  842

x 42,78 45,90 45,83 42,42 43,00
4. 44 Tsai, Tsung-Wei 1985 TPE Chinese Taipei 43,47  797

x 43,47 37,42 41,57 42,41 43,16
5. 46 Channaboon, Angcan 1983 THA Thailand 48,79  785

x 45,36 x 47,38 48,79 48,20
6. 44 Ladnyy, Alexey 1972 RUS Russian Federation 41,30  757

26,89 x 35,74 38,64 41,30 39,25
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  cont. javelin men 800 g                    28.11.2009
      Final  F44/F46                          

7. 43 Bandit, Taew 1975 THA Thailand 32,35  593
32,35 x x x 30,74 x

44 Shanta, Muthuvel 1979 IND India NM     

  club/javelin men wheelchair          29.11.2009
      Final  F51-F53

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
51 Matic, Miroslav 1967 CRO Croatia 19,24  799

18,64 19,24 17,58 17,95 17,70 17,55
2. 52 Kostromin, Mikhail 1979 RUS Russian Federation 12,79  730

x x x 12,30 12,79 11,80
3. 51 Aljoaidi, Mohammed Hadi M 1984 QAT Qatar 14,17  588

13,82 14,09 14,17 12,83 13,63 13,65
53 Aldousiri, Atef 1965 KUW Kuwait SO     
53 Kumer, Adnan 1978 IRQ Iraq SO     

  100 m women                      +0,0 25.11.2009
      Final  T42

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Schmidt, Jana 1972 GER Germany 17,77     

2. 42 Low, Vanessa 1990 GER Germany 17,80     
3. 42 Zielinska, Ewa 1972 POL Poland 18,07     

  100 m women                      +0,0 25.11.2009
      Final  T44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
44 Green, Katrin 1985 GER Germany 13,62     

2. 44 Horan, Kate 1975 NZL New Zealand 13,97     
3. 44 Höfte, Astrid 1978 GER Germany 14,07     

  100 m women                      +0,0 25.11.2009
      Heat 1  T46

1. 46 Kutasonova, Evgenya 1991 RUS Russian Federation 12,84 Q     
2. 46 Gajarska, Lenka 1985 SVK Slovakia 14,05 Q     
3. 46 Hussin, Nurul Fazirai 1994 MAS Malaysia 15,02 Q     
4. 46 ., Jyoti 1989 IND India 15,22     
5. 46 Lekhele, Elizabeth 1993 RSA South Africa 15,85     

  100 m women                      +0,0 25.11.2009
      Heat 2  T46

1. 46 Rodomakina, Nikol 1993 RUS Russian Federation 12,45 Q     
2. 46 Chistilina, Elena 1982 RUS Russian Federation 12,94 Q     
3. 46 Fidorow, Alicja 1985 POL Poland 13,62 Q     
4. 46 Sousa, Maria 1994 BRA Brazil 14,06 q     
5. 46 Wongsuwan, Jiraporn 1988 THA Thailand 14,61 q     

  100 m women                      +0,0 26.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Rodomakina, Nikol 1993 RUS Russian Federation 12,57     

2. 46 Chistilina, Elena 1982 RUS Russian Federation 12,74     
3. 46 Kutasonova, Evgenya 1991 RUS Russian Federation 12,95     
4. 46 Fidorow, Alicja 1985 POL Poland 13,31     
5. 46 Gajarska, Lenka 1985 SVK Slovakia 14,18     
5. 46 Sousa, Maria 1994 BRA Brazil 14,18     
7. 46 Wongsuwan, Jiraporn 1988 THA Thailand 14,75     
8. 46 Hussin, Nurul Fazirai 1994 MAS Malaysia 15,18     
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  100 m wheelchair women           +0,0 25.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
53 Huang, Lisha 1988 CHN People's Republic of China 16,30     

2. 54 Liu, Wenjun 1985 CHN People's Republic of China 16,74     
3. 54 Zhang, Ting 1985 CHN People's Republic of China 16,81     
4. 54 Dong, Hongjiao 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 16,94     
5. 54 Panaligan, Prudencia 1988 PHI Philippines 19,61     
6. 54 Almutairi, Khuloud 1988 KUW Kuwait 24,28     
7. 52 Sa'at, Norsilawati 1977 SIN Singapore 27,40     

  200 m women                      +0,0 27.11.2009
      Final  T44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
44 Green, Katrin 1985 GER Germany 28,33     

2. 44 Horan, Kate 1975 NZL New Zealand 28,77     
3. 44 Höfte, Astrid 1978 GER Germany 29,34     

  200 m women                      +0,0 27.11.2009
      Heat 1  T46

1. 46 Rodomakina, Nikol 1993 RUS Russian Federation 26,51 Q     
2. 46 Chistilina, Elena 1982 RUS Russian Federation 27,23 Q     
3. 46 Hussin, Nurul Fazirai 1994 MAS Malaysia 32,17 Q     

46 Fidorow, Alicja 1985 POL Poland DNF     

  200 m women                      +0,0 27.11.2009
      Heat 2  T46

1. 46 Kutasonova, Evgenya 1991 RUS Russian Federation 27,64 Q     
2. 46 Moguchaya, Alexandra 1990 RUS Russian Federation 28,85 Q     
3. 46 Sousa, Maria 1994 BRA Brazil 29,27 Q     
4. 46 Vasilyeva, Liubov 1971 RUS Russian Federation 30,29 q     
5. 46 Wongsuwan, Jiraporn 1988 THA Thailand 30,36 q     

  200 m women                          28.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Rodomakina, Nikol 1993 RUS Russian Federation 25,90     

2. 46 Chistilina, Elena 1982 RUS Russian Federation 26,55     
3. 46 Kutasonova, Evgenya 1991 RUS Russian Federation 26,91     
4. 46 Moguchaya, Alexandra 1990 RUS Russian Federation 28,87     
5. 46 Sousa, Maria 1994 BRA Brazil 29,68     
6. 46 Wongsuwan, Jiraporn 1988 THA Thailand 30,63     
7. 46 Vasilyeva, Liubov 1971 RUS Russian Federation 30,72     
8. 46 Hussin, Nurul Fazirai 1994 MAS Malaysia 32,05     

  200 m wheelchair women           +0,0 27.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
53 Huang, Lisha 1988 CHN People's Republic of China 29,74     

2. 54 Zhang, Ting 1985 CHN People's Republic of China 30,26     
3. 54 Panaligan, Prudencia 1988 PHI Philippines 36,97     
4. 52 Sa'at, Norsilawati 1977 SIN Singapore 55,79     

  400 m women                          29.11.2009
      Final  T46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Fidorow, Alicja 1985 POL Poland 1:01,29     

2. 46 Kutasonova, Evgenya 1991 RUS Russian Federation 1:02,24     
3. 46 Moguchaya, Alexandra 1990 RUS Russian Federation 1:03,09     
4. 46 Vasilyeva, Liubov 1971 RUS Russian Federation 1:08,42     
5. 46 Hussin, Nurul Fazirai 1994 MAS Malaysia 1:16,44     

44 Green, Katrin 1985 GER Germany DNS     

 COSA WIN 2.0.4  ---  by Team Thomas, www.cosa-software.de



IWAS Athletics World Championships page  21
25.11.-30.11.2009 Bangalore - Kanteerava Stadium printed: 30.11.2009 / 19:07______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

  400 m wheelchair women               29.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
53 Zhou, Hongzhuan 1988 CHN People's Republic of China 58,22     

2. 54 Zhang, Ting 1985 CHN People's Republic of China 59,00     
3. 53 Huang, Lisha 1988 CHN People's Republic of China 59,41     
4. 54 Dong, Hongjiao 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 59,64     
5. 54 Wallengren, Gunilla 1979 SWE Sweden 59,68     
6. 54 Panaligan, Prudencia 1988 PHI Philippines 1:11,25     

  800 m wheelchair women               26.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
53 Zhou, Hongzhuan 1988 CHN People's Republic of China 1:57,23     

2. 54 Liu, Wenjun 1985 CHN People's Republic of China 1:57,58     
3. 54 Wallengren, Gunilla 1979 SWE Sweden 2:00,97     

  1500 m wheelchair women              28.11.2009
      Final  T54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Liu, Wenjun 1985 CHN People's Republic of China 3:49,63     

2. 53 Zhou, Hongzhuan 1988 CHN People's Republic of China 3:49,73     
3. 54 Wallengren, Gunilla 1979 SWE Sweden 3:49,81     
4. 54 Dong, Hongjiao 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 3:50,00     

  long jump women                      26.11.2009
      Final  F46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Rodomakina, Nikol 1993 RUS Russian Federation 5,45     

5,03 4,81 5,18 5,09 5,45 -
-0,8 -0,8 +0,8 -0,8 -0,8

2. 46 Gajarska, Lenka 1985 SVK Slovakia 5,38     
4,86 5,16 5,38 5,13 5,15 x
-0,8 -0,8 +0,9 -0,9 -0,9

3. 46 Kutasonova, Evgenya 1991 RUS Russian Federation 4,98     
4,86 4,98 - 4,63 - -
-0,8 -0,8 -0,8

4. 46 Wongsuwan, Jiraporn 1988 THA Thailand 4,23     
3,46 3,36 4,23 4,23 4,03 4,10
-0,9 -0,8 +0,8 -0,9 -0,9 +0,9

5. 46 Sousa, Maria 1994 BRA Brazil 3,90     
3,72 x 3,81 3,39 3,90 3,54
-0,8 +0,8 -0,9 -0,8 -0,8

6. 46 ., Jyoti 1989 IND India 3,82     
3,27 3,67 3,76 3,58 3,69 3,82
-0,8 -0,8 +0,8 -0,9 -0,8 +0,8

7. 46 Matroushi, Maryam 1986 UAE United Arab Emirates 3,79     
3,79 3,61 3,76 3,78 3,56 3,59
-0,8 -0,7 +0,9 +0,8 -0,8 +0,8

8. 46 Lekhele, Elizabeth 1993 RSA South Africa 3,45     
3,45 2,95 2,82 2,73 2,72 2,65
-0,7 -0,8 +0,8 -0,8 -0,8 -0,8

  long jump women                      26.11.2009
      Final  F42/F44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Low, Vanessa 1990 GER Germany 3,92 1101

3,66 3,74 2,74 3,92 3,44 2,97
+0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0

2. 44 Green, Katrin 1985 GER Germany 4,98  998
4,20 4,42 4,98 4,38 4,63 4,48
+0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0
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  cont. long jump women                      26.11.2009
      Final  F42/F44                          

3. 44 Höfte, Astrid 1978 GER Germany 4,96  994
4,63 4,84 4,95 4,91 4,85 4,96
+0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0

4. 42 Zielinska, Ewa 1972 POL Poland 3,52  989
3,40 3,48 3,52 3,33 3,30 3,43
+0,4 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0 +0,0

new world record by Vanessa Low (GER)                                 

  shot put women 4 kg                  27.11.2009
      Final  F42

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Zhong, Yongyuan 1985 CHN People's Republic of China 8,65     

8,41 8,42 8,53 8,65 8,40 8,49
2. 42 Schmidt, Jana 1972 GER Germany 8,58     

7,86 8,38 8,53 8,58 8,51 8,26
3. 42 Vukovic, Jelena 1975 CRO Croatia 8,02     

8,02 7,87 7,88 7,41 7,86 7,66
4. 42 Arya, Santosh 1984 IND India 4,33     

4,16 3,37 x 4,33 x 4,08

  shot put women 4 kg                  27.11.2009
      Final  F44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
44 Jin, Yajuan 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 12,57     

11,34 11,94 11,92 12,57 x x
2. 44 Floeth, Michaela 1969 GER Germany 12,36     

11,64 12,36 11,93 12,11 11,99 11,89
3. 44 Mokhine, Masego 1986 RSA South Africa 8,70     

7,51 8,28 8,31 7,36 8,70 8,19
4. 44 Ladee, Wanna 1983 THA Thailand 8,52     

7,93 8,38 7,30 8,52 7,96 8,34
5. 44 Takado, Fumiko 1973 JPN Japan 7,24     

6,56 6,79 7,03 6,87 7,24 7,03
6. 44 Raja, Rajbakshmi 1979 IND India 4,90     

4,28 x 4,86 x 4,90 x
44 Aannaiah, Suresh 1966 IND India DNS     

  shot put women 4 kg                  27.11.2009
      Final  F46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 NS, Ramya 1993 IND India 9,50     

9,50 8,53 8,91 8,84 9,48 8,97
2. 46 Khamsuk, Supidsara 1977 THA Thailand 8,64     

8,00 7,98 7,94 8,64 8,06 x
3. 46 Rachel Sentau, Batricia 1976 MAS Malaysia 7,50     

7,47 7,16 6,76 6,47 7,50 7,46

  shot put women wheelchair 3 kg       29.11.2009
      Final  F55

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
55 Buggenhagen, Marianne 1953 GER Germany 8,17     

8,05 8,02 x 8,17 7,94 7,97
2. 55 Fesslova, Jana 1976 CZE Czech Republic 7,07     

6,82 6,36 6,36 6,49 6,44 7,07
3. 55 Holla Krishnamurthy, Malathi 1958 IND India 5,18     

4,82 4,95 5,11 4,91 5,18 5,17
4. 55 Raviraj, Anuradha 1975 IND India 3,87     

3,60 3,50 3,85 3,76 3,86 3,87
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  shot put women wheelchair 3 kg       27.11.2009
      Final  F56

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
56 Willing, Martina 1959 GER Germany 8,17     

7,93 7,78 8,17 7,99 8,02 8,03
2. 56 Al-Hameedi, Ameera 1969 IRQ Iraq 6,70     

6,70 6,11 6,25 6,23 6,20 6,22
3. 56 Almutairi, Khuloud 1988 KUW Kuwait 3,61     

x 3,59 x 3,60 3,61 3,42

  shot put women wheelchair 3 kg       30.11.2009
      Final  F57

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
57 Medjemedi, Nadia 1974 ALG Algeria 10,20     

9,73 9,95 9,71 9,94 9,83 10,20
2. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 BUL Bulgaria 9,32     

9,26 9,32 9,23 9,21 9,19 9,15
3. 57 Sergienko, Olga 1971 RUS Russian Federation 8,51     

8,19 8,36 8,21 8,51 8,26 8,29
4. 57 Nakhumichi, Mary 1979 KEN Kenya 8,21     

8,20 7,88 8,21 7,71 8,20 8,09
5. 57 Almutairi, Manal 1985 KUW Kuwait 7,51     

7,22 x 7,51 7,11 x 7,03
6. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 UAE United Arab Emirates 5,94     

5,80 x 5,36 x 5,40 5,94
7. 57 Abdullah, Feelzah 1983 MAS Malaysia 5,81     

4,99 5,57 5,81 5,74 x 5,35
8. 57 Al-Majidi, Hanan 1990 IRQ Iraq 5,74     

5,35 5,09 5,08 4,96 5,07 5,74

  shot put women wheelchair 4 kg       28.11.2009
      Final  F58

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
58 Eneva, Stela 1975 BUL Bulgaria 10,50     

10,50 10,16 10,26 10,02 10,28 9,70
2. 58 Djelel, Safia 1983 ALG Algeria 9,73     

9,57 9,72 9,61 9,73 9,65 9,38
3. 58 Saifi, Nassima 1988 ALG Algeria 9,07     

9,07 8,94 8,85 8,92 8,75 8,48
4. 58 Ogonji, Elizabeth 1968 KEN Kenya 5,08     

4,77 4,88 5,08 5,02 5,00 4,91

  shot put women wheelchair 3 kg       28.11.2009
      Final  F53/F54

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 CZE Czech Republic 6,43 1035

5,86 6,03 6,04 x 6,43 6,22
2. 54 Perminiene, Irena 1958 LTU Lithuania 6,16  992

5,39 5,77 5,96 6,16 5,84 6,00
3. 53 Malik, Deepa 1970 IND India 3,28  557

2,97 3,28 3,27 3,24 3,24 3,14
4. 54 ., Manjula 1976 IND India 2,89  465

2,77 2,80 2,79 2,89 2,87 2,86

  discus women 1 kg                    25.11.2009
      Final  F44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
44 Floeth, Michaela 1969 GER Germany 37,69     

35,09 37,69 31,65 31,96 34,87 34,54
2. 44 Jin, Yajuan 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 31,51     

29,79 29,67 x 30,09 31,15 31,51
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  cont. discus women 1 kg                    25.11.2009
      Final  F44                              

3. 44 Ladee, Wanna 1983 THA Thailand 23,30     
21,70 23,30 21,30 x x x

4. 44 Takado, Fumiko 1973 JPN Japan 21,22     
x 21,22 19,00 20,17 20,73 20,56

5. 44 Mokhine, Masego 1986 RSA South Africa 20,52     
19,79 18,41 20,29 19,92 20,52 18,73

6. 44 Raja, Rajbakshmi 1979 IND India 14,78     
14,78 14,14 14,37 14,64 13,01 12,84

44 Balamurugan, Rajati 1978 IND India DQ     

  discus women wheelchair 1 kg         25.11.2009
      Final  F55

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
55 Buggenhagen, Marianne 1953 GER Germany 25,80     

x 24,46 25,78 25,78 25,53 25,80
2. 55 Fesslova, Jana 1976 CZE Czech Republic 22,98     

22,52 22,98 22,79 21,68 22,46 x
3. 55 Holla Krishnamurthy, Malathi 1958 IND India 12,35     

x 12,08 11,91 12,02 12,35 11,20
4. 55 Raviraj, Anuradha 1975 IND India 7,89     

7,89 x x x 6,97 5,68

  discus women wheelchair 1 kg         25.11.2009
      Final  F56

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
56 Willing, Martina 1959 GER Germany 21,96     

19,89 20,75 20,86 21,96 21,77 21,87
2. 56 Al-Hameedi, Ameera 1969 IRQ Iraq 13,94     

12,15 13,94 13,32 13,35 12,65 13,76
3. 56 Almutairi, Khuloud 1988 KUW Kuwait 6,22     

5,80 6,22 5,61 x 5,02 5,77

  discus women wheelchair 1 kg         28.11.2009
      Final  F57

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
57 Medjemedi, Nadia 1974 ALG Algeria 29,14     

x 28,66 28,97 29,10 28,42 29,14
2. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 BUL Bulgaria 23,73     

22,88 22,96 23,68 22,58 22,82 23,73
3. 57 Nakhumichi, Mary 1979 KEN Kenya 23,65     

x 20,41 18,68 22,08 22,06 23,65
4. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 UAE United Arab Emirates 21,57     

20,95 20,00 21,16 20,74 21,57 21,24
5. 57 Almutairi, Manal 1985 KUW Kuwait 17,89     

16,89 17,89 16,68 15,96 17,20 17,49
6. 57 Abdullah, Feelzah 1983 MAS Malaysia 15,21     

x 11,12 15,21 14,07 x x
7. 57 Al-Majidi, Hanan 1990 IRQ Iraq 14,83     

x 13,71 13,61 14,00 13,92 14,83
57 Jayaprakash, Indira 1984 IND India DNS     

  discus women 1 kg                    25.11.2009
      Final  F42/F46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Vukovic, Jelena 1975 CRO Croatia 24,87  817

24,84 24,85 21,83 24,17 24,23 24,87
2. 46 NS, Ramya 1993 IND India 34,14  810

34,14 29,19 31,60 32,47 34,10 28,41
3. 42 Zhong, Yongyuan 1985 CHN People's Republic of China 23,73  780

21,37 23,73 22,49 23,31 x 23,06
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  cont. discus women 1 kg                    25.11.2009
      Final  F42/F46                          

4. 42 Arya, Santosh 1984 IND India 17,53  576
x 16,95 17,53 17,52 16,38 x

5. 46 Rachel Sentau, Batricia 1976 MAS Malaysia 23,67  561
22,11 21,29 23,50 21,40 23,67 20,91

  discus women wheelchair 1 kg         30.11.2009
      Final  F54/F58

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
58 Saifi, Nassima 1988 ALG Algeria 35,73 1136

x 33,87 35,73 x 34,54 34,69
2. 58 Eneva, Stela 1975 BUL Bulgaria 35,08 1115

32,76 33,01 32,59 33,80 33,68 35,08
3. 58 Ogonji, Elizabeth 1968 KEN Kenya 18,23  579

18,23 16,30 x 16,73 15,50 17,62
4. 54 ., Manjula 1976 IND India 5,50  325

5,45 5,47 5,21 5,15 5,22 5,50

  javelin women 600 g                  29.11.2009
      Final  F42

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
42 Schmidt, Jana 1972 GER Germany 26,65     

25,45 x x 26,04 26,65 x
2. 42 Zhong, Yongyuan 1985 CHN People's Republic of China 25,65     

x 22,54 x 25,65 24,88 23,48
42 Arya, Santosh 1984 IND India DNS     

  javelin women 600 g                  29.11.2009
      Final  F44

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
44 Mokhine, Masego 1986 RSA South Africa 31,62     

26,93 22,11 x x 29,01 31,62
2. 44 Jin, Yajuan 1986 CHN People's Republic of China 29,93     

x 25,12 29,93 x x x
3. 44 Ladee, Wanna 1983 THA Thailand 21,27     

20,92 20,36 x 21,27 x x

  javelin women 600 g                  29.11.2009
      Final  F46

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
46 Gudkova, Natalia 1974 RUS Russian Federation 34,73     

32,92 x 34,73 x x x
2. 46 Matroushi, Maryam 1986 UAE United Arab Emirates 26,58     

24,54 x x 25,47 x 26,58
3. 46 Khamsuk, Supidsara 1977 THA Thailand 26,21     

x 24,81 x x 26,21 25,55
4. 46 NS, Ramya 1993 IND India 25,12     

16,86 15,30 17,83 25,12 21,41 21,84
5. 46 Rachel Sentau, Batricia 1976 MAS Malaysia 18,70     

16,31 16,43 17,27 17,89 18,02 18,70

  javelin women wheelchair 600 g       26.11.2009
      Final  F55

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
55 Todorova, Daniela 1980 BUL Bulgaria 19,05     

18,41 19,05 x 18,55 x x
2. 55 Fesslova, Jana 1976 CZE Czech Republic 17,26     

16,29 17,26 16,44 x 16,77 15,88
3. 55 Buggenhagen, Marianne 1953 GER Germany 16,32     

16,32 x 15,63 15,99 x 16,31
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  cont. javelin women wheelchair 600 g       26.11.2009
      Final  F55                              

4. 55 Raviraj, Anuradha 1975 IND India 7,08     
5,38 5,94 6,75 7,08 6,53 6,37

55 Holla Krishnamurthy, Malathi 1958 IND India NM     

  javelin women wheelchair 600 g       29.11.2009
      Final  F56

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
56 Willing, Martina 1959 GER Germany 23,53     

22,38 23,32 22,20 22,59 x 23,53
2. 56 Al-Hameedi, Ameera 1969 IRQ Iraq 11,42     

10,59 11,06 10,28 11,42 11,36 10,81
3. 56 Almutairi, Khuloud 1988 KUW Kuwait 9,64     

7,78 x 8,53 9,28 9,64 x

  javelin women wheelchair 600 g       26.11.2009
      Final  F57

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
57 Nakhumichi, Mary 1979 KEN Kenya 20,68     

19,49 19,99 19,71 20,40 19,03 20,68
2. 57 Sergienko, Olga 1971 RUS Russian Federation 20,11     

19,20 19,15 20,11 19,64 x 19,49
3. 57 Medjemedi, Nadia 1974 ALG Algeria 18,01     

x x 15,88 17,71 x 18,01
4. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 BUL Bulgaria 15,96     

15,47 15,65 15,37 15,53 15,96 15,87
5. 57 Almutairi, Manal 1985 KUW Kuwait 14,87     

14,05 14,87 x x 12,75 14,25
6. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 UAE United Arab Emirates 14,85     

14,04 x x 14,24 13,95 14,85
7. 57 Abdullah, Feelzah 1983 MAS Malaysia 10,85     

9,89 10,84 10,42 9,70 10,85 x
8. 57 Jayaprakash, Indira 1984 IND India 8,88     

7,16 8,20 8,88 8,86 x 8,71
9. 57 Al-Majidi, Hanan 1990 IRQ Iraq 8,76     

x x 8,76 7,83 8,50 7,34

  javelin women wheelchair 600 g       26.11.2009
      Final  F54/F58

1. and IWAS World Champion 2009
58 Djelel, Safia 1983 ALG Algeria 26,04  883

26,04 x x x x x
2. 54 Perminiene, Irena 1958 LTU Lithuania 12,60  860

11,50 12,25 12,51 11,29 11,84 12,60
3. 58 Ogonji, Elizabeth 1968 KEN Kenya 14,60  495

12,79 14,60 x x 13,67 14,05
4. 53 Malik, Deepa 1970 IND India 7,02  479

6,58 6,50 7,02 x 6,36 6,14
5. 54 ., Manjula 1976 IND India 6,35  433

5,75 x 5,99 6,12 6,35 6,29
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